TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danly IEM, LLC		11/16/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Danly, LLC
Street Address:	One International Place
Internal Address:	c/o Connell Limited Partnership
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3771899	ANCHOR DANLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2149694804 Phone:

Email: aashley@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004901.610002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April M. Ashley
Signature:	/ama/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0473 900239690

Date:	11/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Anchor Danly, LLC Name change in Delaware 11-16-12#page1.tif source=Anchor Danly, LLC Name change in Delaware 11-16-12#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0474



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DANLY IEM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DANLY IEM, LLC" TO "ANCHOR DANLY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3929533 8100

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 0004672

DATE: 11-21-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0475

121239767 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:07 PM 11/16/2012 FILED 06:55 PM 11/16/2012 SRV 121239767 - 3929533 FILE

RECORDED: 11/28/2012

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DANLY IEM, LLC

WHEREAS, DANLY IEM, LLC (the "Company") was formed under the name Danly IEM, LLC by filing a Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 22, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Company wishes to change its name to ANCHOR DANLY, LLC by filing this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State;

NOW THEREFORE, the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is **ANCHOR DANLY**, **LLC**.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation to be executed by the undersigned, duly authorized, and is being filed, in accordance with Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, this 9th day of November, 2012.

CONNELL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

as sole Member
By: Connell Industries, Inc.
As General Partner

By:/s/ Kurt J. Keady
Kurt J. Keady, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0476